

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-1554 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 12/1/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/8/2020 Final action: 12/8/2020

Title: Commission District(s): District 5

To allocate an amount not to exceed \$150,000 from the District 5 Reserve for Appropriation Funds to the DeKalb County Special Purpose Home Repair Program to provide aid to eligible District 5 Seniors

in need of home repairs.

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
12/8/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass	
12/1/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC ager	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 5

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 5

To allocate an amount not to exceed \$150,000 from the District 5 Reserve for Appropriation Funds to the DeKalb County Special Purpose Home Repair Program to provide aid to eligible District 5 Seniors in need of home repairs.

Information Contact: Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2159

PURPOSE:

The DeKalb County Community Development Department offers deferred payment, forgivable loans to assist senior and disabled homeowners with critical repairs to plumbing, electrical, HVAC, and roofing. This funding allocation will allow eligible applicants to apply for the funding.

NEED/IMPACT:

This funding is being provided to aid District 5 Seniors who need critical home repairs. Eligible seniors can apply to receive assistance through the DeKalb County Community Development Department.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Transfer \$150,000 from Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Reserve for Appropriation (09130.579002.272.0000.0000) to Non-Departmental - Unincorporated Fund - Transfer to CIP Fund for use by DeKalb County Community Development Department

File #: 2020-1554, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend that funds in the amount of \$150,000 for the DeKalb County Special Purpose Home Repair Program.